
NKANGALA 
DISTRICT MUNICIPALITY

PUBLIC NOTICE
AMENDMENT OF CONTRACTS

In compliance with Section 116(3) of the MFMA No. 56 of 2003, the NKANGALA DISTRICT MUNICIPALITY intends 
to amend the contracts of the following projects as per Council Resolutions DM-ND466/05/2022, 
DM-ND467/05/2022, DM-ND472/05/2022 and DM-ND473/05/2022 of 25 May 2022, by amending the scope, time, 
and costs of the project:

1. DM-ND466/05/2022 Related Project:

a)  Project Number = 7054/12.
b)  Project Description = Rendering of Security Services within Nkangala District Municipality Buildings.
c)  Service Provider = Messrs. Black Protectors’ Security Services
d)  Contract Amount = R 12 301 979.04 excluding Value Added Tax (VAT).
e)  Total Amendment Construction Cost = R 5 182 599.12 excluding VAT.
f)   Revised Contract Amount = R 17 484 578.00 excluding VAT.
g)  Time Implications = Additional 12 Months.
h)  Reasons for Amendment = National Treasury PPPFA advise that all state organs put all tenders on abeyance 
    until the court judgement has been complied with. The Security Services are one the essential services and its 
    contract is lapsing on the 31st of May 2022

2. DM-ND467/05/2022 Related Project:

a)  Project Number = 8903.
b)  Project Description = Repairs and Maintenance of NDM Buildings
c)  Service Provider = Messrs. Crane-Fly Trading
d)  Contract Amount = R 8 500 000.00 excluding Value Added Tax (VAT).
e)  Total Amendment Construction Cost = R 2 000 000.00 excluding VAT.
f)  Revised Contract Amount = R 10 500 000.00 excluding VAT.
g)  Time Implications = Additional 12 Months.
h)  Reasons for Amendment = National Treasury PPPFA advise that all state organs put all tenders on abeyance 
    until the court judgement has been complied with. The Repairs and Maintenance of NDM Building contract is 
    one of the essential services for business continuity and its contract is lapsing on the 31st of May 2022

3. DM-ND472/05/2022 Related Project:

a) P roject Number = 57527.
b)  Project Description = Upgrading of Tokologo (Ezinyokeni) Road, Phase 2, in Steve Tshwete Local Municipality.
c)  Service Provider = Messrs. Qubekelaphambili Construction and Projects.
d)  Contract Amount = R 10 035 462.93 excluding Value Added Tax (VAT).
e)  Total Amendment Construction Cost = R 10 668 652.80 excluding VAT.
f)   Revised Contract Amount = R 20 704 115.73 excluding VAT.
g)  Time Implications = Additional 6 Months for the Additional Scope for Successful Completion and a fully 
    Operational Project:
h) R eason for Amendment = Additional Scope of Work:

    •  General Requirements, Provisions and Obligations,
    •  Housing, Offices, Laboratories and Accommodation of Traffic,
    •  Overhaul, Clearing, Grubbing and Dayworks,
    •  Drains, Prefabricated Culverts, Concrete Kerbing, Concrete Channelling, Chutes, and Downpipes, etc.,
    •  Borrow Materials, Stockpiling and Breaking-Down the Material from Borrow Pits, 
    •  Mass Earthworks, Pavement Layers of Gravel Material, Stabilisation, and Crushed Stone Base,
    •  Pitching, Stonework, and Protection against Erosion,
    •  Gabions, Fencing, Road Signs, Road Markings, Landscaping, Finishing the Road Reserve and Treating Old 
      Roads,
    •  Concrete Block Paving for Roads, and
    •  Testing Material and Workmanship, and Training.

4. DM-ND473/05/2022 Related Project:

a)  Project Number = 54790.
b)  Project Description = Moripe Gardens and Madubaduba Water Supply, Phase 1, in Dr. J.S. Moroka Local 
   Municipality.
c)  Service Provider = Messrs. Stickson/ Mopan JV.
d)  Contract Amount = R 25 095 573.50 excluding Value Added Tax (VAT).
e)  Total Amendment Construction Cost = R 3 939 677.64 excluding VAT.
f)   Revised Contract Amount = R 29 035 251.14 excluding VAT.
g) T ime Implications = Additional 1.5 Months for the Additional Scope.
h)  Reasons for Amendment = Additional Scope of Work in Makometsane Village for Successful Completion and a 
  fully Operational Project:
    •  Construction of a 1.8km 160mm uPVC Bulk Pipeline to feed the Water Treatment Package Plant, and 0.25km 
      of 110mm diameter uPVC Bulk Pipeline,
    •  Construction of Air and Scour Valves.
    •  Supply and Installation of a Water Treatment Package Plant, and
    •  Connection from the Supply and Installation a 0.7 ML Elevated Steel Tank, and Outlet Chamber to the Internal 
      Water Reticulation.

Members of the local communities wishing to submit comments, inputs or representations may do so in writing to: 
The Municipal Manager, Nkangala District Municipality, 2A Walter Sisulu Street, Middleburg, 1050, and deposit 
these in the tender box, on the ground not later than 16h00 on 21 June 2022. Alternatively, enquiry can be directed 
via email or telephonically to Mr. D.J.D Mahlangu (for Project DM-ND472/05/2022 and DM-ND473/05/2022) 
mahlangudjd@nkangaladm.gov.za (0132492004) or Mr. N.M Motshwene (for Project DM-ND466/05/2022 and 
DM-ND467/05/2022)   motshwenenm@nkangaladm.gov.za (0132492070).


	Page 1

